1 02.06.14 en / 439
	 Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER PRO
	 Phase Monitor
	 BD 9080
	 Function Diagram
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 Monitoring of

		  The life of the product may be reduced by
		  the higher ambient temperature!
Ordering example for variant
BD 9080	 .12	 /_ _ _	 3 AC 400 V	 50/60 Hz	 AC 230 V	 50/60 Hz
	 Nominal frequency of UH
	 Auxiliary voltage UH
	 Nominal frequency of UN
	 Nominal voltage UN
	 Variant, if required
	 Contacts
	 Type
	 Technical Data
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm	 IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
		  frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
		  DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4 or
		  2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with 	 sleeve
		  DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
		  clamping piece	 IEC/EN 60 999-1
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:	 325 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:	 45 x 74 x 133 mm
3 02.06.14 en / 439
	 Characteristic
Continuous current limit curve
	 Connection Examples
M6432
BD9080 BD9080
L1
L3
N
L2
A1 A1L1 L1
11 1112 1214 1421 2122 2224 24
A2 A2L2 L2L3 L3
M6433
L1
L
L3
N
N
L2
A1 L1
11 12 14 21 22 24
A2 L2 L3
BD9080BD9080
4 02.06.14 en / 439
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356